City News

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

Post Date:01/12/2016 2:12 PM

TO:  The Eau Gallie High School Auditorium located at 1400 Commodore Blvd. in Melbourne

The precautionary boil water notice issued on January 5 is hereby rescinded following work to tie in a water pipe in the area and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions, please call City of Melbourne Public Works & Utilities Administration office at (321) 608-5000, or the after-hours emergency number of (321) 255-4622


01/05/2016 10:52 am

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

Water has been shut off to your property while a repair is made to a water pipe in your area.  Therefore, as a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes, be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

This precautionary boil water notice is expected to remain in effect until the required bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink.  You will be provided with a notification at that time.

If you have any questions, you may contact the City of Melbourne Public Works & Utilities Administration office at (321) 608-5000 or the after-hours emergency number of (321) 255-4622.

Return to full list >>